

AlleNOALE SUBDIVISION

Dept of Environmental Quality

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 7 & 9 5

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEO for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

CONTACT NAME & POSITIO	ON: Rober	+ M. Bailey		
COMPANY LEGAL NAME: _	LOOXA	homa, LLC		
STREET OR P.O. BOX:		•	5T.	
CITY: New ALBA	qny	STATE:	Ms	ZIP: 386 5 Z
PHONE NUMBER: (901)	488-9803	E-MAIL:	55 8	67 C B C 1 1 5 O UT H. NCT

THE CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION OF THE Carrier and the second of the

	FACILITY SIT	E INFORMATION		
FACILITY SITE NAME:	Allen DALL .	SUBDIVISION		
CONTACT NAME & POSITIO	ON: Robert M. B.	Ailey		
	:(901) 488-980			
FACILITY PHYSICAL SITE A	DDRESS (IF NOT AVAILABLE IND	ICATE NEAREST NAMED RO	AD):	
STREET: A 110 N G C	'ENN, Allew WOOD, RIO	ECDAIC GALDENO	Ale	
CITY: OLIVE BAN	'ENN, Allen WODD, RIO ANCH COUNTY:	Desoto	ZIP:	38654
PROVIDE THE COORDINATI	ES OF THE PROJECT ENTRANCE (OR START POINT:		
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 58	minutes 30 seconds LONG	GITUDE: <u>89</u> degrees <u>5/</u> 1	ninutes 8 second	Īs
LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE	(GPS (Please GPS Project Entrance/Sta	rt Point) or Map Interpolation): 🗓	Desoto Co. G	<u>[5</u>
TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBE	ED: 23 ESTIMATED	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT	END DATE: 202	3/12/31 Y-MM-DD
S	TORM WATER POLITION	PREVENTION DI AN (CY	X/DDD)	
I JUL GENERAL PERMIT REO	UIRES THE SWPPP TO BE ONSITE ORDINGLY, THE FOLLOWING QU	TID TO THE AND THE		ING STORM
RECOVERAGE.	overions, this round white of	estions most be answer	ED YES or N.A. TO	RECEIVE
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPP	P AT THE PERMITTED SITE OR LO	OCALLY AVAILABLE?	X YES	□ NO
2. DOES SWPPP CONTAIN A	N UP-TO-DATE ASSESSMENT OF B	OTENTIAL STOTES WATER		
I OLLUTANI SOURCES A	ND IDENTIFY BMPS TO EFFECTIV	ELY CONTROL THEM?		••••
3. IF A SEDIMENT BASIN IS STRUCTURE THAT DISCI (ACTS, T-6 (A))?	A PROJECT BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED HARGES <u>ONLY</u> FROM THE SURFA	WITH AN OUTLET CE OF THE BASIN	YES or N	I.A. NO
4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT T	THE DISCHARGES LISTED IN ACT	2, T-3 (3) OF THE PERMIT?	🔀 yes	□ NO
person or persons who manage the the best of my knowledge and belie information, including the possibility further certify that the project conterminated I am no longer authorized.	this document and all attachments wer lified personnel properly gathered and system, or those persons directly respe of, true, accurate and complete. I am a ity of fines and imprisonment for know ntinues as described in the original not ted to discharge storm water associated ted with construction activity to waters	evaluated the information submonsible for gathering the information ware that there are significant peing violations. ice of intent. Also, I certify that	utted. Based on my intention, the information cualties for submitting and arrangement of the cualties for submitting and extent of the cualties of the cualties for submitting and extent of the cualties of t	inquiry of the n submitted is, t ng false coverage is
				•
has been modified to incorporate th	es in the renewed Large Construction (nese changes.	Storm Water General Permit an	d certify the SWPPP	for this project
Signification 15 al	<u>``</u>		3,2022	
Signature Robert M. BAIL	(e)	Dute Signed		-
Printed Name ¹		Title	·	
For a corporation, by a responsing For a partnership, by a general par For a sole proprietorship, by the m	rtner.			
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Di MS Department of Environments	vīsion.	ntrol	
Electronically:	P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225 httos://www.mdeg.uss.gov/constru	action-stormwater/		

